District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Portable Restroom Trailer Maintenance Department	Number of Vendors Notified	135
Bid Number	07-029-LR	Number of Bids Distributed	17
Date Solicited	June 12, 2006	Number of Vendors Bidding	1
Date Opened	July 12, 2006	Number of Vendors Not Bidding	0
Date Board Presentation	July 25, 2006	Funding Source	Capital
Total Savings	\$4,780.00	Grand Total of Bid	\$68,360.00

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bid from Wells Cargo COG, as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible "all-or-none" bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for a one-time purchase of two portable restroom trailers to be used by the Maintenance Department when an emergency exist throughout the District.

Notations and Exceptions:

Recommend acceptance of bid from Wells Cargo COG. Although it was the only bid received, it is in line with retail prices for portable restroom trailers and is deemed competitive. The savings listed above was determined by using retail prices.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:

John Boucher, Manager of Facilities Operations & Safety, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:

Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: July 19, 2006 10:23:00

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: July 12, 2006 @ 2:30 P.M.		Wells Cargo COG	
BID TITLE: Portable Restroom Trailer		P.O. Box 310	
BID # 07-029-LR		DeKalb, TX 75559	
Board Meeting 7/25/06			
QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2	Portable Restroom Trailer	\$34,180.00	\$68,360.00
	Mfg / Product #	Wells Cargo / ADA+2	